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-----------------------------------------------------------------REV. 1-4-6&
' iHtR HIE REFERENCES: 
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS;

DIVISION DATE 1

"o’ 30 HAY 63
FMP FILE REFERENCES;

6-0-790-205 
63C-190-19 [
68-790-11

SUB-DIVISION ■ SOUS-DIVISION

LOSDON
DETACHMENT-DETACHEMENT

wTwnsoa
RE: ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------------—•--------------------------------------------------------------------------- ----------------
OBJET:

Dr. Martin Luther KIMS 
- Murder of 
Assistance to FBI

1, With reference to th* memorandum r calved from the
Asst, Officer 1/c C.I. • dated 2U <A 6., please be advised that the 
photograph attached to the aforementioned su.uno random w* a shown to the

IJsTAL' 'hl# date. Both Q fAL3 could not Identify the woven In the 
photograph and f urther stated that she was not ono of the woman that 
visited RAY © GALT,

2, Please find attached photographs of Myrlal T0?*A'v
and Uta STEIF, Ext a cobles at ached.

ccycur ifl) H^KM

2/Cst, 
(H. Avery) «25126

(D,A,C,) Sgt, for
ICO 1/0 Det, AOD.

63—1—796—44

la -''-'■ -*--J ftp /MW la MRS > -H. The ;;)t)T ..a
Bentiunud Ln . 2 will bo raveled i? t ils Her inuorteru in 
uve-nt j ntod l\»r their uae n future ri3 a.

Ca<wu1IJAJ krf.vU

• . Carroll) ^/Insp., 
4—6—6d 0,0, jj/j an dub—Division,

0
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60HQ-79K-6O(Vol.3)

63A-79O-36

"a0 Division

OTTAWA, Juno $, 1963.

THS CCmOSSIGlER, RCHP
ATTE3TICH: Officer i/c CIS

Re: Hartin Luther KIHG 
Harder of 
Aaaiatanoe to P,B4.

Reference the above, please be advised that 
a U.I.C. check has bean nado under the following nance:

Raison George 3WR2D
Raymond George SHuSD
Paul Osborne BRIDGES)HAJ1
Paul Janes BRH»(3):Wi

Dates of Birth:

• 13 Apr 19UO
3 Cob 1932

Addresses:

936 Dundas Street West, Toronto
952 Dundas Street Vest, Toronto
102 Os sing ton Avenue, Toronto
103 Os sing ton Avenue, Toronto

2.
located, inquiries did reveal ono

Wo record of the above-noted nones woe
DRUXJHAR, DOB 
address as of10 Rov 1932, Social Insurance Ho. _ __

30 Apr 1965 - 30 Cassandra Blvd, Ap n Hills, Ontario,
Occupation show as Consultant Teacher, Toronto Board of 
Education, 155 College Street, Toronto 2B, Ontario: Mother*3 
name GCDDCn and Father's nano Eduard. The above information was
passed on to Insp. P2RRX on the 4 Juno I960.

3« Reference your memorandum dated 4 Juno I960
together with attachments, please ba advised that In the p.m. of

Ker;.'. •■ । ., ,., ,
>wi. , ’ lew
’■'“ ~Srl£>-.Z/

WW^\ ' ♦•• 2
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68HQ-79X-Q-60(Vol. 3) 

68A-790-36

2 •

Het Martin Luther KIHG
Murder of 
Assistance to P*B*I

the h. June 1968, Cpl* TITUS of our Imigration and Passport 
Section proceeded to Capwol, Ontario, to conduct enquiries as 
requested in your memorandum and you will bo advised of the 
results as soon as they become available# Ho copies elsewhere*

S.U.I

(C*J. Sweeny) Supt*. 
Officer i/c nA” Div CIB
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA 

KCMF ‘ A C237
WiMO _________________ ■ A REV.1-4-66

Iw ME REFERENCES: 
REF. DOSSIERS GRO 

68HQ 791-Q-6O (VOL 2) 
680 190-19 
68GIS 190-107 ~

OTHER fkf ^(IHNCfS; •
W AVTWJ DOSSIERS:

4f . '

DIVISION

*0*
DATE 1

28 MY 68
$UJ.«VISION. SOUS- DIVISION

DETACHMENT.DfTACHEMENT

Montreal G.I.S.

1. Further to paragraph 1 of FOR dated 7 MAY 68 and to
paragraph 4 of PCS dated 10 MAY 68, wanted flyers with attached circular 
letters were forwarded to the undermentioned business concerns.

RE: 
CW:

Dr. Martin Luther KIHO * Girder of 
Assistance to F.D.I.

532 Banks Mailing date
121

33

53
87
86

944

Caissos Populaires - Failing Date: 
Post Offices - Mailing Date; 
Dance Studios - Mailing Date: 
Car Rental Agencies - Mailing Date: 
Car Sales (new) - Bailing Date: 
Car Sales (used) - Jailing Date:

TOTAL CIRCULATION

27 m 68
28 KAY 68
28 MAY 68
28 MAY 68

/were

2. Please find attached to this report, copies of the
wanted flyers and copies of the circular letters which were nailed attached 
to the flyers. It will be noted that the circular letters/addressed the 
type of business concerned.

3. Further to the A/Offlcer i/c C.I.B. aomorandun dated
in Ottawa on ths 21 BAT 68, the only persons who could possibly identify 
the photo of ST2IH would be Mr. and Mrs. QUINTAL, former janitors of the 
Barkay Apartments, who are now residing in Windsor, Ontario.

4. It is to be noted that the QUINTAL'S have already been
interviewed in respect to this investigation. Please refer to paragraph 4 
of report from Windsor Detachment dated 18 APR 68, where it is mentioned 
that two women had visited HAY at his Montreal address. One of these 
woman was identified by the QUINTAL'S as being one Rita S®l, this could 
well be Rita STEIN.

5* Further to paragraph 3 of PCR dated 3 MAY 68, attempts
to get in touch with BLACKMAN* s brother through BLACKKAH, have to date net 
with nil results. It Is not felt by this investi^tor that the Interview 
of BUMH’s brother is imperative to the investigation and consequently, 
it is being differed until such time, if any, that a complaint is received 
on an alleged sighting of RAY which could possibly be clarified through 
interview of BLACKMAK’s brother.

o

D.D. 14-6-68

i/c Montreal G.I.S.

( B.J.C. Mager ) 3*17440 
“Montreal- G. 1.5 .---- 1----
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* ■
? - - ^ADDENDA-

LETTRE CIRCULAIRE AUX STUDIOS CIRCULAR LETTER TO DANCE
DE DANSE. STUDIOS.

MOTIFS DE CETTE DIFFUSION:

EFFECTUEE A la demands du "Fe­
deral Bureau of Investigation" 
("F.B.I.") en vue de ddcouvrir 
la retraire du fugitif Janes 
Earl RAY.

RAY est' RECHERCHE EN RAPPORT 
AVEC L’ASSASINAT DU PASTEUR MAR­
TIN LUTHER KING, Jr. tl est 
dgalement recherche pour fuite 
d'un dtat & 1*autre pour dviter 
I’emprisonnement pour le crime 
de vol qualifid.

LE F.B.i* nous rapports que cet 
individu aurait suivi dos cours 
de danse. En consequence. 11 so 
pourrait que RAY ait assists h 
une dcole d*instruction do danso 
ou qu’il soit sur lo point do lo 
fairs. Cotts porsonno pourrait so 
servir de n?imports Issquols dos 
faux noms mentlonnds ou d'autros 
faux noms.

SIGNALEMENT DHSCHIPTIFl Voir photo 
et autres details sur la BULLETIN.

REASONS FOR THfs REQUEST:

The Royal Canadian Mounted Police 
has been requested to assist the 
F.B.I., (Federal Bureau of Inves­
tigation) In locating James- Earl 
RAY wanted by this police force 
and who is believed to have been 
in Montreal or surrounding area 
during 1967.

RAY is SOUGHT Jn CONNECTION WITH 
THE MURDER OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, 
Jr. Ho Is also wanted for Inter­
state flight to avoid confinement 
for the crime of robbery#

THE F.B.i. reports that this indi­
vidual allegedly attended dunce 
instruction school. Consequently, 
it is possible that ho may have 
attended such course here or may 
be about to do so. This man.may 
use any of the aliases shown on 
the attached BULLETIN or other un­
known aliases.

DESCRIPTION: Seo BULLETIN

NOUS.VOUS FAISONS,TENIR CETTE CIR­
CULAIRE ?N VUE D’IDENTIFICATION ET 
DE RENSEIGNEMENTS. SI VOUS AVEZ VU, 
CETTE PBRSQNNE A VOTRE STUDIO OU Si 
VOUS CONNAISSEZ SES.ALLIES ET VENUES 
OU SON ADRESSE, PRIERE D’EN AV1SER , 
D‘URGENCE LE BUREAU DE LA GENDARMERIE 
ROYALE DU CANADA LE PLUS PRES DE 
CHEZ-VOUS dont le numero de telephone 
apparalt dans votre annualre local. 
( Pour la region de Montreal, veuillez 
cotamuniquer avec le sergent MAGER de 
la Section des enqUetes generales* 
Tel. 879-6O5U.

IF YOU HAVE SEEN THIS MAN AT YOUR 
STUDIO OR KNOW ANY INFORMATION THAT 
MAY LEAD TO HtS WHEREABOUTS, please 
notify immediately your nearest Royal 
Canadian Mounted Police office, the 
telephone number of which appears in 
your local directory* ( In Montreal 
district, contact Sergeant MAGER of 
the General Investigation Section, 
Tel* 8221602+.
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LETTRE CIRCULAIRE AUX STUDIOS 
DE DANSE.

CIRCULAR LETTER TO DANCE 
STUDIOS.

MOTIFS DE CETTE DIFFUSION:

EFFECTUEE St la demande du "Fe­
deral Bureau of Investigation" 
("F.B.I.") en vue de ddcouvrir 
la retraire du fugitif James 
Earl RAY.

RAY est RECHERCHE EN RAPPORT 
AVEC L'ASSASJNAT pU PASTEUR MAR­
TIN LUTHER KING, Jr. 11 est 
dgalement recherch6 pour fuite 
d'un dtat & 1’autre pour dviter 
1’emprisonnement pour le crime 
de vol qualifid.

LE F.B.I. nous rapporte que cet 
individu aurait suivi des cours 
de danse. En consequence, il se 
pourrait que RAY ait assists & 
une ocole d'instruction de danse 
ou qu’il soit sur le point de le 
faire. Cette personne pourrait se 
servir de n’importe lesquels des 
faux noms mentionnds ou d'autres 
faux noms.

SIGNALBMENT DESCRIPTIF: Voir photo 
et autres details sur le BULLETIN.

NOUS ..VOUS FAISONS TENIR CETTE CIR- 
CULAIRE ?N VUE D*IDENTIFICATION ET 
DE RBNSEIGNEMENTS. SI VOUS AVEZ VU 
CETTE PBRSQNNE A VOTES STUDIO OU St 
VOUS CONNAISSEZ SB^ALLEES ET VENUES 
OU SON ADRESSE, PRIERE D’EN AVtSER , 
D’URGENCE LE BUREAU DE LA GENDARMERIE 
ROYALE DU CANADA LE PLUS PRES DE 
CI1EZ-VOUS dont le numero de telephone 

arait da^s votre annuaire local, 
our la region de Montreal, veuillez

communiquer avec le sergent MAGER de 
la Section des enquStes gdnerales, 
Tol. 822^.

REASONS FOR THfs REQUEST:

The Royal Canadian Mounted Police 
has been requested to assist the 
F.B.I., (Federal Bureau of Inves­
tigation) in locating James- Earl 
RAY wanted by this police force 
and who is believed to have! been 
in Montreal or surrounding area 
during 1967.

RAY IS SOUGHT IN CQNNECTION WITH 
THE MURDER OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, 
Jr. He is also wanted for Inter­
state flight to avoid confinement 
for the crime of robbery#

THE F.B.I. reports that this indi­
vidual allegedly attended dance 
instruction school. Consequently, 
it is possible that he may have 
attended such course here or may 
be about to do so. This man may 
use any of the aliases shown on 
the attached BULLETIN or other un­
known aliases.

DESCRIPTION: See BULLETIN

IF YOU HAVE SEEN THIS MAN AT YOUR 
STUDiO OR KNOW ANY INFORMATION THAT 
MAY LEAD TO Ills WHEREABOUTS, please 
notify immediately your nearest Royal 
Canadian Mounted Police office, the 
telephone number of which appears in 
your local directory. ( In Montreal 
district, contact Sergeant MAGER of 
the General Investigation Section, 
Tel. 872=6^+.
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7 * ^ADDENDA- W

LETTxiE CIRCULAIRE AUX STUDIOS CIRCULAR LETTER TO DANCE
DE DANSE. STUDIOS.

MOTIFS DE CETTE DIFFUSION:

EFFECTUEE A la demands du "Fe­
deral Bureau of Investigation" 
("F.B.I.”) en vue de ddcouvrir 
la retraire du fugitif James 
Earl RAY.

RAY est RECHERCHE EN RAPPORT 
AVEC L'ASSASINAT DU PASTEUR MAR­
TIN LUTHER KING, Jr. 11 est 
dgalement recherche pour fuite 
d’un dtat & 1’autre pour Writer 
I’emprisonnement pour le crime 
de vol qualifid.

LE F.B.I. nous rapporte que cet 
individu aurait suivi des cours 
de danse. En consequence, il se 
pourrait que RAY ait assists & 
une dcole d‘instruction de danse 
ou qu’il soit sur le point de le 
faire. Cette personne pourrait se 
servir de n’imports lesquels des 
faux noms mentionnes ou d1autres 
faux noms*

SIGNALEMENT DESCRIPTIF: Voir photo 
et autres details sur le BULLETIN.

NOUS.VOUS FAISONS TENIR CETTE CIR- 
CULAIRB ?N VUE D’IDENTIFICATION ET 
DE RENSEIGNEMENTS. SI VOUS AVEZ VU 
CETTE PBRSQNNE A VOTRE STUDIO OU St 
VOUS CONNAISSEZ SES,ALLIES ET VENUES 
OU SON ADRESSE, PRIERE D’EN AVtSER 
D'URGENCE LE BUREAU DE LA GENDARMERIE 
ROYALE DU CANADA LE PLUS PRES DE . 
CHEZ-VOUS dont le numero de telephone 

arait dans votre annua^re local, 
our la region de Montreal, veuillez

communiquer avec le sergent MAGER de 
la Section des enquStes gunwales, 
Tel. «a.

REASONS FOR THfs REQUEST: .

The Royal Canadian Mounted Police 
has been requested to assist the 
F.B.I., (Federal Bureau of Inves-. . 
tigation) in locating James-.Earlv 
RAY wanted by this: police force 
and who is believed to have been 
in Montreal or surrounding area 
during 1967.

RAY IS SOUGHT IN CQNNECTION WITH 
THE MURDER OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, 
Jr. He is also wanted for inter­
state flight to avoid confinement 
for the crime of robbery#

THE F.B.I. reports that this indi­
vidual allegedly attended dance 
instruction school. Consequently, 
it is possible that he may have 
attended such course here or may 
be about to do so* This man may 
use any of the aliases shown on 
the attached BULLETIN or other un­
known aliases.

DESCRIPTION: See BULLETIN

IF YOU HAVE SEEN THIS MAN AT YOUR 
STUDio OR KNOW ANY INFORMATION THAT 
MAY LEAD TO His WHEREABOUTS, please 
notify immediately your nearest Royal 
Canadian Mounted Police office, the 
telephone number of which appears in 
your local directory. ( In Montreal 
district, contact Sergeant MAGER of 
the General Investigation Section, / 
Tel. 879-6O5U.
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ADDENDA

LETTRE CIRCULAIRE AUX STUDIOS CIRCULAR LETTER TO DANCE
DE DANSE. STUDIOS.

MOTIFS DE CETTE DIFFUSION:

EFFECTUEE & la demand© du “Fe­
deral Bureau of Investigation” 
(•’F.B.I.’1) en vue de ddcouvrir 
la retraire du fugitif James 
Earl RAY.

RAY est RECHERCHE EN RAPPORT 
AVEC L’ASSASINAT DU PASTEUR MAR­
TIN LUTHER KING, Jr. 11 est 
dgalement recherch^ pour fuite 
d’un dtat & 1*autre pour dviter 
1’emprisonnement pour le crime 
de vol qualifid.

LE F.B.I. nous rapporte que cet 
individu aurait suivi des cours 
de danse. En consequence. il se 
pourrait que RAY ait assists & 
une dcole d’instruction de danse 
ou qu'il soit sur le point de le 
faire. Cette persohne pourrait se 
servir de n‘imports lesquels des 
faux noms mentionnds ou d’autres 
faux noms.

SIGNALEMENT DESCRIPTIF: Voir photo 
et autres details sur le BULLETIN.

NOUS.VOUS FAISONS.TENIR QETTE ciR- 
CULAIRE ?N VUE D1IDENTIFICATION ET 
DE RENSEIGNEMENTS. SI VOUS AVEZ VU 
CETTE PERSONNE A VOTRE STUDIO OU St 
VOUS CONNAISSEZ SE§VALLIES ET VENUES 
OU SON ADRESSE, PRIERE D’EN AVtSER 
D'URGENCE LE BUREAU DE LA GENDARMERIE 
ROYALE DU CANADA LE PLUS PRES DE • 
CHEZ-VOUS dont le numero de telephone 

arait dans votre annuaire local, 
our la region de Montreal, veuillez

communiquer avec le sergent MAGER de 
la Section dos enquQtes gdndrales, 
Tel. 829-60^.

REASONS FOR THfs REQUEST:

The Royal Canadian Mounted Police 
has been requested to assist the 
F.B.I., (Federal Bureau of Invos- ( 
tigation) in locatings James. Earl ,

. RAY wanted by this .police force1 Js 
and who is believed to have been 
in Montreal or surrounding area 
during 1967.

RAY IS SOUGHT IN CONNECTION WITH 
THE MURDER OF MARTIN LUTHER-KING, 
Jr. He is also wanted for .inter­
state flight to avoid confinement 
for the crime of robbery#

THE F.B.I. reports that this indi­
vidual allegedly attended dance 
instruction school. Consequently, 
it is possible that he may have 
attended such course here or may 
be about to do so. This man may 
use any of the aliases shown on 
the attached BULLETIN or other un­
known aliases.

DESCRIPTION: See BULLETIN

IF YOU HAVE SEEN THIS MAN AT YOUR 
STUDIO OR KNOW ANY INFORMATION THAT 
MAY LEAD TO HIS WHEREABOUTS, please 
notify immediately your nearest Royal 
Canadian Mounted Police office, the 
telephone number of which appears in 
your local directory. ( In Montreal 
district, contact Sergeant MAGER of 
the General Investigation Section, z 
Tel. 822-6221.
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par la GRC division C by the RCMP C division
pour le F.B.I. for the F.B.I.

JAMES EARL RAY
bn. Starve Galt. W C. Herron. Harvey LowmvRr. James McBride.

fait Pobjet d'un mandat d'arret pour

coin; let entravant les droits 
const! tiitlonnols du citoyen® 
Fuite d’un /tat A 1’autre pour 
In crime do vol qualifie.

James O'Conner James Walton, James Walyon. John Willard. "Jim'

is wanted on«warrant of arrest for

conspiring to interfere with a 
constitutional right of a citizen. 
Interstate flight to avoid confi­
nement for the crime of robbery.

Si locality dttonlr ou il vout av.z d.i rantaigntmants a c. zuj.t, 

prlir. d’.n aviier d'urgence le bureau de la Gendarmerie Royal, 

du Canada le plot pre* de chez vous.

if found, plea*, delain or if you have any information concerning 

thi* person, notify immediately the nearest ROYAL CANADIAN 

MOUNTED POLICE Office.

SIGNALEMENT ci-opre* DESCRIPTION hereafter

MTl 16-5-68

BUL 3/68

D&TACHEMBNT OU SERVICE - DET. ORBRANCH

N° DU DOSSIER DE LA DIV. 
DIVISION FILE NO.

N° F.P.S, . F.P.S. NO.

-EnquStcs genera Ips. Montreal_____
FAUX7VOMS ALIASES

-------------- ( voir, cimhaut )-----
No du MANDAT ■ Warrant No. OBSERVATIONS . remar

RAY est recherche on rapport avec 
un meurtre. Consider© arme et 
extremement dangeureux.
RAY is sought in connection with e 
murder. Consider armed and extre­
mely dangerous.

DATE BT LIEU DE NAISSANCE - DATE ANO PLACE OF BIRTH 

_ u Ine.:.' mi AUdil_ .
TAO,LE -HEIGHT

5» 102_______
PO'tDS - WEIGHT

1 A 3 A 17k
CHEVEUX • HAIR

hruns
VEUX . EYES 

bl PUS

TE1NT . COMPLEXION

moven

EMPLOI - OCCUPATION 

harman
CICATRICES, TATOUAGES, TRAITS DISTINCTIFS. 
HABITUDES, ETC.

SCARS, TATTOOS, PECULIARITIES, HABITS, ETC.

petite cicatrice sur le 
front - aussi sur la paume 
dn In main dvolte.
email scar centra of forebear 
and on palm of right hand.

po^ss J Twit - right Thumb

Le Chef du Serviced©? recharchei crimineflei,

(G. Paquette) Surint.- Supt.

Officer 7c Criminal Investigation Branch
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‘ ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTEWOllCE ’ - GENDARMERIE ROYAU^U CANADA ^

’W.l',11

”C”
wn

27 MAY <3

OUAOlMtNT.PfTACHtM.tNT

Montreal G.I.S

Ht listen

68HQ 791-Q-6O (VOL 2)
680 190-19
68GIS 190-107
PCR: 16 MAY 68

K
Mill

Dr* Martin Luther KING - Murder of 
Assistance to F«B.I»

A

15 MAY 68
1* Birther to paragraph 5 of PCR dated 16 MAY 68, Mrs.
ST-PIERRE contacted this office and advised that she had received a letter 
for Michael ST-PIERRE*

2* This letter was examined at ST-PIERRE*s residence with
the following information noted:

Envelope dated: May 10, 1968
Fort Lauderdale, Florida

From: Sheraton YANKEE CLIPPER
P.O. Box 7097, 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316

Addressed to: Mr. Michael ST-PIERRE
Contents: Statement for $212.55 showing ’’Last Notice”

covering occupancy of hotel room for period 
of 23 AUG to 4 SEPT 1967.

Envelope was left with ST-PIERRE for return to sender.

3* No further action taken by this office concerning para­
graph 2 above other than to give this information to Sgt. Det. Albert BRIEN' 

• of the Quebec Provincial Police, Auto Theft Squad.

A. Further to paragraph 1(1) of memorandum dated 1 MAY 68:
from the A/Officer i/c C.I.B.”HQ/, Captain S.F. WALSH, Secretary Treasurer 
of the Canadian Merchant Service Guild (CMSG), Eastern Branch, Office 3235 
Granby Avenue, Montreal, P.Q., telephone 254-4571-2, was contacted.

5. A check of their records for the name RAY with above
proved negative.

6. Captain WALSH advises that the Eastern Branch hold all
records for the undernoted certified class personnel (licensed) who are 
employed from Fort William, Ontario, to St. Johns, Newfoundland, and who 
are members of this Guild:

Masters 
Mates 
Pilots 
Engineers 
Other Marine Officers.

* * •
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RCMP-^C4M1 ' ' ' ' ' CONTINUATION-$U1T£ OEC237

’ FACS £

•
 ^ Dr. Hartin Luthor KING - larder of 

Assistance to I.^.L /

7* For information concerning centers of this Guild
employed between Fort William and Victoria, B»C., Captain WALSH advises 
that the undernoted persons can be contacted.

Captain Cecil RHODES - Secretary Treasurer 
230 West Broadway, 
Vancouver, B.C., 
Tel: 872-7611

or
Kra. Anne GOUDIE - Bookkeeper 
same address

8. Captain WALSH further advised that all unlicensed
crews are controlled by the Seafarers International Union of Canada (SIU) 
and engineers who are not controlled by CBO aro controlled by the 
Canadian Haritina Officers Union (CIO) of ’Montreal.

9. WALSH further advised that the Canadian Maritime Union
of Port Colbome, Ontario, handle unlicensed crews. This Union handle 
all ships that belong to the Upper Lake Shipping. Contact can bo made 
with a Jack STAPLES of King Street, Port Colborne, Ontario. It is 
requested that this UNION bo contacted to ascertain If HAI with aliases is 
known there.

10. further to paragraph 1 (3) of memorandum dated 1 MAI 68
from the A/Officer i/c CJ.B. nHQn, a list of companies thich are under 
contract to CMSQ was obtained from Captain WALSH. Captain WALSH advises 
that these companies only hire members of the CHSG as far as licensed 
xsembers aro concerned. Unlicensed crows would be controlled by tho SIU*

11. List referred to in paragraph 10 above is attached and
marked ^A”; however, no investigation at these companies is deemed neces­
sary at this time. These companies handle traffic on the Great Lakes and 
St. Lawrence Seaway.

12. Further to memorandum of the A/Officer i/c C.I.B. VHQ«
dated 7 HAI 68, Mrs. dinette EOHM (dob 20 JUN At) of 11075 Boulevard 
Plaza, Montreal, P.Q., telephone 321-3203, was contacted. HOHMANN could 
not identify any of the photographs of RAI and added that during her 
association with George Ben EDMONDSON alias Alex BmHIL she did not 
meet any person by the name of HAT or any person with HAvs aliases.

13* HOHMANN was very cooperative and produced an address
book of hers and also one belonging to EDMONDSON. Tho following persons 
BORMANN states were friends of EDMONDSON prior to her meeting him in the 
Fall of 1965. .
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RCMR-GRC 6M1

RE: 
OBJtT. Dr* Hartin Luther KM - liurder of 

Assistance to F.B.I.

CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
_ ___________________REV. 1-4-66

RAGE

(a)

(b)

U)

(d)

Lynn COVELL 
6870 Fielding Avenue, 
Montreal, P.Q.

Marcel Villeneuve, 
11926 Pavillion Blvd. 
Pierre fond s, ?.Q»

Heid ’<HITE, 
Montreal, P.O.

Danny RABE, 
Montreal, P.Q.

TEL:

TEL:

TEL:

482-3328

684-5737

482-0123

(e) Pat ’/HITE (apparently no relation to (C) above) 
B. & A. Construction, 
P.O. Box 9000, 
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan.

14. As to paragraph 13 above, persons in sub-paragraphs
(a) and (D) will be contacted in the event that they have sore information 
to offer.

15. It is requested that Mi HE in paragraph 13 (e) above
be contacted and interviewed concerning his knowledge whether he or ED- 
iWDSOS knew RAY.

16. BORKAHU farther added that BB1W0M was staying at
3465 Simpson Street, Montreal, and also at the Capri Hotel, Dgcario Blvd 
Montreal, prior to their marriage on the 3 MAR 66.

17. Investigations will bo conducted at the Capri Hotel
and 3465 Simpson.

16 MAT 68

18. Continuing* with the investigations as referred to in
the saswrafidus mentioned in paragraph 4 above, Mr. John HOICK, Secretary 
Treasurer, Seafarers International Union of Canada (SIU), Head Office, 
634 St. Jassos Vest, Montreal, P.Q., telephone 842-8161, vas contacted.

19* 
proved negative

20.

A check of their records for the nene HAT with aliases

BOICE advises that all records for unlicensed scares
employed in Canada are held in tho Montreal Office. As a result of this 
there is no need to check other offices in Canada of tho 3.I.U.

21. A list of the companies under contract to the SIU is
attached and narked ^B”. Ho investigation at these companies is deemed 
necessary at this tim. It was mentioned that this list covers all Canada

4
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 Dr. Martin Luther KING - Murder of 

Assistance to I.B.L

22 MAY 63
22. Continuing with the investigations as referred to in
the memongidum mentioned in paragraph 4 above* Mr. Jean GAUTHIER* Presi­
dent of the Canadian Marine Officers Union (CHOU), 634 St. James West* 
Montreal* P.Q., telephone 342-3161* local 52* was contacted. 1

23. A check of their records for the name RAY with aliases
proved negative.

24. GAUTHIER advised that this Union handles licensed en­
gineers between Fort William* Ontario* and St. John’s* Newfoundland.

25. A list of the companies under contract to the CIO
is attached and marked nCn. No investigation at these companies is deemed 
necessary at this time.

26. GAUTHIER further advised that the following Unions may
be of assistance:

(a) National Association of Marine Engineers (NAME)
Hontact: Dick GREAVES through Upper Lake Shipping* 

Port Colborne* Ontario.
This Union handles approximately 45 members.

(b) Canadian Brotherhood of Railway and Transport Works (CBRT) 
Local 400 - Office located at Vancouver* B.C. •

This Union handles unlicensed crews working out of Vancouver.

(c) East Coat Fisheries - Newfoundland

Comprised of individual owners and not affiliated with 
any Unions.

27. It is requested that investigations be conducted con­
cerning paragraph 26 above to ascertain if RAY with aliases is known.

23 MAY 68
28. Continuing with the investigations as referred to in
the memorandum mentioned in paragraph 4 above* Mr. Harry RITCHIE, Manager

. of the Mariners House of Montreal, 165 Place d’Youville, Montreal* P.Q., 
telephone 849-3234* was contacted. It will be noted that this is the new 
name for the Sailors Institute and Catholic Sailors Club. Disregard the

■ word ’Catholic’ as the present club is non-denominational. ’

29. A check of their records for the name RAY with aliases
proved negative.ol__--------------- ----------------- --------------------- ---------—----------- -------- -------------------------^^-------------
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Dr. tertin Luthei^ING - Murder of
Assistance to l.B.I.

30. RITCHIE advises that through this establishment, li­
censed and unlicensed crews whether Union or Non-Union members can be hired 
lor foreign ships and non-union tankers.

31. further to paragraph 14 of PGR 13 MAY 68, all the clean­
ing maids employed on the fourth floor of the hotel during theperiod con­
cerned have been interviewed with negative results.

S.U.I.

D.D. 14-6-68

( M.P.T. Power ) z19416 
Montreal G.I.S.

Cpl.

(JWR LAUZON) S/SGT 
i/c Montreal G.I.f.

fiie d.O. i/^UTURIa Our File do. 6 -C-lVG-i ^ol.h

rl- ..xii/b for your information, .-ay the two orraninabions ien-
1 i .uh in ,.i 7 .nd 20(bJ be cvnbactuu atj uh fever jix- r ^Lon b .i
mi ht be v liable concerning James barl liAf with alia seo be obtained.

U * U • X •

1 UI* 1 xp-'h lx
4-u-u8 U.K. Duchcsneau, Inug.

A/Uific.r i/c 0.1.b.

fue C.O. "u" f -ujnTO

!• M.uortHUEb for your information. noy the Oauasiun .Kur^biae Union
.nd Oiit o. bl anal A. sociution of marine engineers be contactau ,. t rort

Collume , j e .boated in para3. 7 and 2t‘(a) of this re; orb ;itii regards 
bo J. ..i i...ri imi with aliases.

.1.

j.Uni-a.nJ, J.a. Duchcsnoau, Ins. .
-4-u-tC A/Officer i/c C.I.b.
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Dr. Eartin Luther KING - Murder of 
Assistance to F.B.I*

** t|J - ’ .;A • .(..'M^'t;!
' cd NII NU ATtON •.$«•« M ,dH'; s^ 

fAG! I ,

6

The C.O. «Fh REGINA

Our File Ko. 63-0*190-19 (Vol.2)

1. FORWARDED for your information. May Fat WHITE mentioned in para.
13(e) be contacted in Saskatoon as requested in para. 15 of this report.

S.U.I.

MONTREAL
4—6—63

J.R. Duchesneau. Insp. 
A/Officer i/c C.LB.

The C.O. «B« ST. JOHNS, NPLD:

1. FORWARDED for your information. May the East Coat Fisheries -
Newfoundland be contacted in this regard as Mentioned in para. 26(c) of 
this report.

S.U.l.

MONTREAL 
4*6*63

J.R. Duchesneau. Insp.
A/Officer i/c CIB

i,

-H! 
'il<1
II
V
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-RC 6«8T CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237 
REV. 1-4-66

RE * 
OBJET.

Or. martin Luther Klirl - .under of 
Assistance to F.B.I.

Ths G<J«.-~x»>L>£Ui<-K( Ottawa

four File Ko- 6&U-790-Q-60 (Vol.2)
Div. File no. 68-C-19C-19 (Vol.2)

1. FQKaARDED for your infomtion together with attachments. Check
was made with Jr. John kOTCE, Secretary Treasurer, S.X.U. of Canada and 
their records verified with negative results. The office in Montreal con­
tains records of all members of S.I.U. for the whole of Sanada.

Investigation is continuing and you will be further advised

3.U.I

KOWTUEAL 
4—6—6S

J.H. Duchesneau, Inap 
A/Offleer i/c C.I.B.
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Ab’, tiki Power 1 Power Co.
P.O. Box 510
Port Arthur, Ont.
Mr. R. T. Carter

Algoma Central & Hudson Bay Rimy.Co.
Gault Ste.Marie, Ont.
Hr. N.L. Sparr

Foundation Maritime Ltd.
1585 Hollis Street
Halifax, il.S.
Mr. G. E. J. Blaiklock,Executive Ass.

Hall Corporation of Canada Ltd.
UJ33 St. Catherine St. West 
Montreal 6, Que.
Mr. Dave Bush

Anticosti Shipping Co.
Sun Life Building
P.O. Bo?: 69
Montreal 2, Clue.
Mr. Pierre Ge main. Accountant.

Hindman Transportation Co. Ltd. 
1105 - 1st Avenue East 
Owen Sound Ont.
Mr. Howard Hindman

<«RWWSte«»-r—»~»44*«-t>*H^-»«a3^4^ .

1 jfi <■'w^w»wto~u;i ■.
li^-UL^ai«_Xlja-Xs==^u^^Liik_ujJ_ Msr.

i.iJu . 1, .'i w»>-^r^TTa .—Lsr;—..—, ■ 
1^^—UU^__
Yl**iti >1o‘wrr~»i.
। nnabo^-^STc .
MvT flwrigrWittt ,Air.i ni^iraiLi'.

Beaconsfield Steamships Ltd. 
b99u St. Catherine St.West 
Suite 259
Montreal 6, Que.
Mr. R. G. Gammon,Se c.Treusurer

Branch Lines Ltd.
P.O. Box 200 
Sorel Clue.
Mi'. Henri Tellier

Marathon Corporation of Canada 
Marathon Ont.
Mr. William. Forrester,Mgr.Ind.Relations.

Canada Steamship Lines Ltd.
P.O. Box 100
Montreal, Que.
Mr. John Ivans

McNamara Marine Ltd. 
797 Don Mills Road 
Don Mills Cut.
Mr. Gauvin f Hr, Jones

i fiwt-uw _r:u,wi*>iu> l Ati tuny1
,>....p.w ,,,,'r r.i nm^i.i. i 11, fej'iyrjewi Je

McNamara Marine Ltd.
Whitby, Ont.
Mr. Jack. White

Co.wn.rteTtrr—.u.r>...tnu 1 tt*r». L'wc..y" 
LL1~1—^tZii^Kt^aai«w»t*tm4^Os**»—^-.

"S;Z53SM=53®ltk

: lohaw! ’ i lav i gat lor. Co. Ltd. 
hQ99 St.Catherine St. West 
Suite 255 
Montreal, Que.
Mr. Gordon Campbell

^^^^(.^x^—-3^,^-P^caasO—j———

»4a«ta*R-^*ttJrl

?■■■-■■?■ ■ .............. 'Up—y. •.•->.

.... rt~?vnr;, a&l3,"r-rj*>i,.

National Sand & Material Co.
13 St.Clair Avenue West
Toronto Ont.
Mr. Howard J. T- Ade,Director Labour Re).

Carryore Limited 
510 Victoria Avenue 
Montreal, Que.
M'. James L. Milne

■' uUUj^> F*."f 1 ' OJ'lir'i1 ' l'11'1 i*i~~<ii rriql^Ag;
''w. i"«* Au. ■■■<•1

Cant. Butterwick, Marine Superintendent

Nor lake Shipping Co..
67 Yonge Street
Toronto, Ont.
Capt. J.R. Tackaberry

ifa^fa^^ niAr;;7?r 'iWfi^
Crmr U '.
JBdtEfcCS------------ .

L>=et==KX==aas&u«»»—-ii_——

Papachristidis Co. Ltd.
51 St. James Street West 
Montreal, Que.
Mr. D. U. Bettie,Mgr.Operations.
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LIST op COMPANIES: -

II. II. Paterson & Sons Ltd.
276 St. James Street West
Montreal, Que. *
Cant. Charles T. Beaupre

II. II. Paterson & Sons Ltd.
Fort Williams, Ont.
Mi'. J. Sutherland

Porter pipping Ltd.
77'York Street 
Toronto 2, Ont.

Quebec & Ontario Transportation Co.
680 Sherbrooke St. West
Montreal, Que.
Mr. Savage,Vice President

lRH«iiM^*--^ii*ijw4«-Ji**M»**l***^^

St.Charles Transportation Co.
10 Blvd, des Capucins
P.O. ?>o:J.W
Quebec, Que.
Cupt. H. Freeland,Director.

Scott Misener Steamships Ltd.
111. ; Die i>e Road
P.O. Dox 100
St.Catharines, Ont.
Mr. J. F. Vaughan

Sutcliffe Shipping Co. Ltd.
1010 Deaver Hall Hill 
Montreal, Que.
Cant. J. Furgeson,Marine Superintendent.

Transit '.Cankers & Terminals Ltd.
1930 Dorchester Street 
Montreal, Que.
Mi', Wilfrid Boyer, Mgr.

1 *^^M^u^
Ji^b—_-lw-4-i-—i-c=nS^~^-l-aiii™il^iw^^

bmii *■£.' ! n P«re 1 Quo ■
Hi: tintnij; ..<« ,

Upper Lakes Shipping Ltd.
bl7-H19 Queen's Quay West 
Toronto Ont.
Cait. W. S. Hookey

Westdale Shipping Co.
1107 McGill Street
Room 1000 •
Montreal, Que.
Mi*. Kenneth M. Smith, Pres.&Gen.Mgr.
Cant. H.McCullough, Operations Mgr.
Mr. Benoit, Finances.

Yankcanuck Steamships Ltd.
P.O. Box 737
Sault Ste.Marie, Ont.
Capt. F. Manzzutti, President.
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COMPANIES UNDER COLLECTIVE AGREEMENT WITH THE 
SEAFARERS' INTERNATIONAL UNION OF CANADA

VAbitibi Power & Paper Company Limited 

Alaska Cruise Lines Ltd. ■

Alaska Trainship Corporation

ZAnticosti Shipping Company 

i/Bayswater Shipping Limited ■

Beaconsfield Steamships Ltd. 

Branch Lines Limited

Boom Chain Transportation Company Ltd.

/Cadwell Marine Limited

/Canada Cement Transport Limited 

^/Canada Steamship Lines Limited 

/Canadian Dredge & Dock Company Limited

Canadian National Steamships 

^Canadian Pacific East Coast 

\/Canadian Pacific Railway Company 

✓Carryore Limited '

,C.H. Cates & Sons Ltd. '

^Davie Shipbuilding Company Limited 

/ Davie Transportation Limited

Deeks McBride' Ltd.

//"Eastern Lakecarriers Ltd.

...2
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Federal Commerce $ Navigation Co. Limited 

Gulf of Georgia Towing Co. Ltd.

/Hall Corporation of Canada 

V Harbour Development Limited 

/Hindman Transportation Co. Ltd. 

/HOlden Sand & Gravel Co. Limited

Kingcome Navigation Co. Ltd.

/Labrador Shipping

\fLa Compagnie de la Traverse du St. Laurent 

7 La Traverse Matane Godbout Limitde

V La Compagnie Navigation Nord-Sud 

✓Law Quarries Transportation Ltd. 

i/Leadale Shipping Ltd. 

^Marathon Corporation of Canada Limited 

^Marine Industries Limited 

^McAllister Towing Limited

VMcAllister-Pyke Salvage Ltd.

1/McNamara Marine Limited

✓Misener Holdings Limited

✓Mohawk Navigation Company

^National Harbour Board

✓National Sand & Material Company

✓ Norlake Steamships Limited 

Northland Navigation Co. Ltd.
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Northern Transportation co. Ltd.

ZOcean Lines Ltd., Hamilton, Bermuda

/N.M. Paterson & Sons Limited

/Papachristidis Co. Ltd.;

✓ Porter Shipping Limited

^Quebec Cartier Mining Company

✓Quebec & Ontario Transportation Co. Limited

^Quebec Paper Sales & Transportation Co. Limited

✓Redwood Enterprises Ltd.

✓Reoch Transport Limited

Rivtow Marine Ltd.

✓Scott Misener Steamships Limited

✓st. Charles-Transportation Co. Limited

Straits Towing Ltd.

✓Sutcliffe Shipping Co. Limited

✓The Algoma Central ■& Hudson Bay Railway Co.
\/

The J.P. Porter Company Limited
V 

The Owen Sound Transportation Co. Limited

✓The Reoch Steamship Co. Ltd.

✓Transit Tankers & Terminals Limited

,/Yhnkcanuk Steamships Limited 
■

Yellowknife Transportation Co. Ltd.

...4
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y,North Shippin? & Transportation Ltd.

' Steltner Development & Manufacturing Co. Ltd.

Westdale Shipping Ltd.

i/winona Steamship Co. Ltd.

******
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APPENDIX "A"

ANTICOSTI SHIPPING COMPANY

BAYSWATER SHIPPING LIMITED 

BEACONSFIELD STEAMSHIPS LIMITED 

BRANCH LINES LIMITED 

CANADA STEAMSHIP LINES LIMITED 

EASTERN LAKE CARRIERS LIMITED 

HALL CORPORATION OF CANADA 

HINDMAN TRANSPORTATION CO. LTD. 

LABRADOR STEAMSHIPS CO. LTD. 

leadale SHIPPING limited 
MOHAWK NAVIGATION COMPANY LIMITED 

N. M. PATERSON & SONS LIMITED 

NATIONAL SAND AND MATERIAL CO. LTD. 

OCEAN LINES LTD- HAMILTON - BERMUDA 

PAPACHRISTIDIS CO. LTD.

QUEBEC & ONTARIO TRANSPORTATION CO. LTD.

REOCH TRANSPORTS LTD.

REDWOOD ENTERPRISES LTD.

SCOTT MISENER STEAMSHIPS LTD.

SUTCLIFFE SHIPPING CO. LTD.

THE ALGOMA CENTRAL & HUDSON BAY RAILWAY CO.

THE REOCH STEAMSHIP CO. LTD.

TRANSIT TANKERS & TERMINALS LTD.

WESTDALE SHIPPING LTD.

WINONA STEAMSHIPS LIMITED

YANKCANUCK STEAMSHIPS LIMITED
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- I^l ; ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE
■ , DETACHMENT OCCURRENCE REPORT

NOTE:. May be typed or ^d^itten. ^ *

REV. l»'7-«5

O6YACHMENT J

TORONTO H.Q.
TIME

1:30 P.M.
OATS

1-6-68
OCCURRENCE NO.

name

Raymond George SNEYD
TELEPHONE NO.

ADDRESS

968 Dundas St. West. Toronto, Ontario.
DIARY DATE

VOCATION OP OCCURRENCE

Murder of Martin Luther KING_____________________________
FILE NUMBER

DETAILS TAKEN BY 

Cst. D.A. Swanstrom
MEMBER RESPONSIBLE FOR ACTION 

Sgt. Fullerton
TYPE OF OFFENCE

1

1. Cpl. Titan of nAn Division phoned this Detachment

and reported a lead in the murder of tortin Luther KING. The indi- 
Evidual is Raymond George SNEYD, 968 Dundas St. West, Toronto, Ont. 

AHis date of birth is 8 OCT 32. I

l2. In case of an accident or such the following indi­

vidual was the named on the passport to contact:, Mr. Paul BRIDGMAN, 

108 Ossington Ave., Toronto, Ont.
* . ' *

^*37 In the case of the above named Raymond George

SNEYD, his passport was picked up by KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU.

ATheir address is 962 Dundas St. West, Toronto, Ontario, 
c
T4. It was requested that a check by run on the above

information and reported back to MAn Division. Their phone no. is , 

t992-4142. ' ’

^. The reason for this inquiry requested by Ottawa

^as that with the exception of wearing glasses this above

captionally named individual is similar in looks to W. RAY wanted 

for the Murder of Martin Luther KING.• ,

1-6-68
OATEINVESTIGATOR'S SIGNATURE (DATE)IN.C.O. I/C)

00 NOT $C0« CLASSIFICATION
; Re^rt.sl 
i « it«»i 

to police LWowvJed
A4!v4l 
AU®t>ef

OFFENCES CLSARSD ^PERSONS CHARGES!

By charg* OtherwiM
j AA4t» ; JuveMU# I

ASSISTANTS CASES - 3 4 s 4
| Male if»«, 
1 7 1 I

'(Male fF»^|
4 I’Ol

*^^ .’NT«Y ONLY..
1 i 1 1 i 1
1 ■ 1 !
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PCMP 6920 
ORC

ROYAL CAN|^AN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARN^klE ROYALE DU CANADA
ExWbIT REPORT - RAPPORT™R LES PIECES A CONVICTION

C-246
REV. 1-4.66

r:mp me references ✓ . _, A ,,, 
R-F. DOSSUR DS IA G*C ^ >— / x J— 7 > ^G” SUBDIV.—SOUSD/V. DATE

U C^t Qu

i3-:>7;>235 on.—ofr.
x . . £0 GIB J-.... . .

EXHIBIT REPORT NO.
RAPPORT SUR LES
P^CES N“ /

PAGE

o^T: - iv^L . L:... ?r .;/,] - I/ardor of

I J . CAME INTO POSSESSION Of THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED GOODS ON
if...............-R^.. .'.T.....................................................suis tune tn possession des oners oleins ciapiIs is

EXHIBITS LISTED BELOW ARE TO BE GIVEN US Pilots INUmMIS CI-DCSSOUS RECEVRONT
ITEM NUMBERS IN CONSECUTIVE ORDER UN N" EN OROW CONSlCUTIF

EXHIBIT 
ITEM NO.

Fiia 
N*

DESCRIPTION

RECIPIENT SIGNATURE 
AND DATE

SIGNATURE DU 
RtCIPIlNDAIRE ET 

DATE

WITNESS 
INITIALS

INITIAIES 
DU 

TtMOlN

■■.■_.. ; rs.
1/jO a^ ^uu hand^s ot. ^eut, x o^ unio, on
3 Jeu bi •

1.
2.
3.

4.
5.

4 Ue 
9.

19.

11.

12.
13.

blue vinyl flight la;, da?.; blns,in colour, 
aae -otai aaron; box, froy in colour.
Ji:; rolls ox ’Vapor 3” Kodachr-xio 11 Colour 
.iovio i’ll . cartridges.

3 ps» aize*
One battle of Lopajo's IlidlaGa* 
ion ^jnd-xids.
Tv;? identical keys for strong box.

no ujL'j .j * a., a.or vi-.^ ox . ./..'?ju^j .13.
...) tup ol Canada and the lortanm united .vtatoi 

co .uination street - ind directory 
for too City of Toronto.
Three broan paper ba ;o. One containing the

Ono Polaroid Self-Tinier -y 192.
Ono Cardboard Folder ( alvertiSenont for Joal- 
..ite ilautlcs)

, * jOxu_a"; oa. .0 frua . aool •• Au. .*. at v. *0
Arcado Photo Studio, 137 ',\-j street by 
authority of a .uurch -arrant. Seized 3 JJh 60*

14. Jno . Aoto-:. ' 'alive of a lass; art type 4 hoto Tapi 
. me, Pa . .

1 ^ 33.0 co y of the 3111 of Uol-3 dated 11 -- - ^ -, 
cmrl. 1.3 aula di tee ;uoto;ra. .a .roaucoa 
fr 1 the u^avo naj.tiva.

t . » • ’xd ^ ~ - J ^ ^ > ^ . »
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■' ' Jup^ 6’, <1$>68. ^

Statement of Hamon

# 3 Sullivan St;, T^hnto, Ontario.

George SNEYD, born HHH^|^| Grace Hospital 
Toronto^Jntario^^

Cautioned by: R. Marsh, Detective Sergeant, Metro Toronto P.D.

Caution: In the event that you are charged with any Criminal? a 
Offence as a result of this investigation.

Do you wish to say anything in answer to this charge, y^jare not 

obliged to say anything unless you wish to do so, but whatever 
you say will be taken down in writing and may be used as evidence.

'' Q. Do You understand the Caution that I have just read to you and the 
fact that you are not charged with any offence at the present time ?

I

A. Yeh, I understand.

Q. On or about Aptil 4, 1968 a killing took place in Memphis, Tennessee 
U.S.A, a suspect shot and killed one Martin Luther King, it1 is 
alleged that this suspect subsequently took up residence in 
Toronto Ontario and assumed an alias of Hamon George Sneyd.
What if anything can you tell me about this?

A. Around the first of May I received a 'phone call from a male 
person, unknown to ne who asked if this was Mr. Sneyd, to which 
I replied yes. This person then made enquiries, I'm pretty sure 
about Passports. I replied that you have the wrong Mr. Sneyd. 
He then asked if I was Ramon George Sneyd and he quoted my 
birth date at that time, saying October 8, 1932. To which I 
replied yes.

Do you recall if it was specifically mentioned that you had made 
an application for a Passport?

A. No, there was no mention of Travel Agency or anything like that, 
it sounded like a young high pitched male voice, a young guy.

Q. When did you join the Toronto Police Department?

A. November 8, 195^*

Q. Are you married and do you have any family, are your parents 
living and residing in the Toronto area?

A. I was married the first time to Yvette Marie VASSEUR on Sept. 
23, 22nd, I'm sorry, 195^. Married the second time on August 
9, 1963. I had 2 children by the first marriage who I see regularly 
once or twice a week. I still see my first wife occassionally, 
my children are age 12 and 8 years, both sons. I am an only phild 
and my parents live here in Toronto, I pay my first wife alimony 
of one hundred dollars amonth, broken down, §35*00 per child until 
they are 16 and thirty a month to her until she remarries.

Because of this divorce, ay parents look on me as a black sheep, as 
a matter of fact my father and I have spoken only once in five years.
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tatement of Bauson George Sneyd, continued.

). Are you in any way suspicious of any of the friends or relations 
of your first wife?

‘i. No I doubt it,

5. Are you doubtful in any way as to whether or not your present wife 
could have either accidentally or intentionally supplied any one 
with information concerning your birth date, parents names and other 
personal information permitting one to have enough background so 
as to obtain a Birth Certificate in your name?

A, No, because she doesn’t know my mother’s maiden name, they are not 
close to-gether,

Q. Do you have, or have you ever had Life Insurance?

A, I don’t have it now but I have had it, I have some with the* job,

Q. Have you made any application whatsover where you have included 
your birth date, place of birth and or your parents names?

A. Not my ^parent’s names, income tax,

Q. Have you had any personal mail stolen or missing.

A, No,.not that I know of but about last summer some time our mail box 
was broken into at the partment but I have no reason to beleive 
anything was stolen out of there?

Q, You tell about leaving your wallet containing your driving license 
at your cottage and then having it returned to you by another officeri *

A. I had left the 'wallet at my cottage on a ceddr box in the bedroom, 
this was last fall sometime, Ron Acheson, L and S lives right 

. next door so I asked him to bring it back to me. I gave him the 
key to go in and get it. To my knowledge there was nothing missing 
from my wallet when I got it back and there was no indication that 
anyone had gotten into the cottage in the meantime.

Q, Do you know any one or have you frequented the area around 
- Ossington and Dundas?

A. DS61nltely not. The very odd time we visit the wife’s girl friend 
on Jameson Ave. °he used to live on Dunn Ave., up to about 6 
months or a year ago.

Q. I show you two photos of male persons, do you recognize either or! 
both of them?

A. No, I wish I did. I
Q. Do you know anyone by the name of Bridgman?

A . No ♦

Q. Do you know anyone livi^R on Cassandra?
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Statercent of Raaon George Sneyd, continued.

Q. Are you in any way suspicious of any of the friends or relations 
of your first wife?

A. No I doubt■it. (

Q. Are you doubtful in any way as to whether or not your present wife 
could have either accidentally or intentionally supplied any one 
with information concerning your birth date, parents names and other 
personal information permitting one to have enough background so 
as to obtain a Birth Certificate in your name?

No, because she doesn’t know my mother’s maiden name, they 
close to-gether.

are not

Q. Do you have, or have you ever had Life Insurance?

A. I don’t have it how but I have had it, I have some with the job.

Q. Have you made any application whatsover where you have included 
your birth date, place of birth and or your parents names?

A. Not my parent’s names, income tax.

Q. Have you had any personal mail stolen or missing.

A. No,.not that I know of but about last summer some time our mail box 
was broken into at the partment but I have no reason to beleive 
anything was stolen out of thereV

Q. You tell about leaving your wallet containing your driving license 
at your cottage and then having it returned to you by another officer

A. I had left the wallet at my cottage on a ceddr box in the bedroom, 
this was last fall sometime. Ron Acheson, L and S lives right 
next door so I asked him to bring it back to me. I gave him the 
key to go in and get it. To my knowledge there was nothing missing 
from my wallet when I got it back and there was no indication, that ’ 
anyone had gotten into the cottage in the meantime.

Q. Do you know any one or have you frequented the area around 
Ossington and Dundas?

A. D^dinitely not. The very odd time.we visit the wife’s girl friend 
on Jameson Ave. °he used to live on Dunn Ave., up to about 6' 
months or a year ago.

Q. I show you two photos of male persons, do you recognize either or 
both of them?. a

A. "No, I wish I did.

Q. Do you know anyone by the name of Bridgman?

A. No.
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Statement'of Racon ^rge Sneyd continued*... /

A. No. Not to my knowledge.

Q. Who of your close friends would know you well enough to know the 
date and place of your birth, your parents names or any other 
pertinent informationabout you? 1

A. Well my wife, ex-wife, mother-in-law, probably father-in-law, 
Kay Burford, Jackie and Grant Burford, his is one or two days before 
mine. Bill Thompson may have if you want to make note of that. — 
Ruth Clark, that’s the one down on Jameson. She’s single, about 
fortiesh, she's a private secretary at eh Star. She lives by herself, 
she goes to the States often. She went quite steady with a guy, Fred , 
Jones, a Union Organizer for the Newspaper Guild, up til about a 
month or so ago. He went back to his wife. He's all over the 
States all the time. He looks a bit like the guy in the picture 
too?

Q. Do you belong to any organizations at all of religious, fraternal 
or otherwise?

A. No.

Q. where do you do your banking?

A. Toronto Dominion Bank, St. Clair and ^ Victoria Park Branch*.-

Q. Do you have or have you. ever had a birth certificate.

A. Yes, but I don't know where it is now7

Q. Have you now or ever had any document with your full name and 
birth date on it?

A. My drivers, license, pilot's license maybe. I belong to Vic 
Tanny’s, they are mostly coppers I met there.

Q. How do you endorse a cheque or make your signature on any document?

A. R^Sneyd never sign my full name unless it calls for it.

Q. How well does Bill Thompson know you? ^.

k. He s^sjie 3,^ times a week. He^doesn't like negroes, he's Danish. 
He Iba likely to give my. name and age for someone else to use, * 
I have never met either brother or his dad, I know one of his 
brothers has spent time in jail and I think he's in Jail in the 
States now. Bill always spends a lot of money, he Just bought 
that plane. He's had about 6 planes.

Q. Will you if requested to do so submit to a H^^XXSffiiOGS 
Polygraph test of examination under the influence of Sodium 
Penathal? -

A. Yes, as a matter of fact I think that would be a good idea as 
my memory is not good and this could help it.

Q. Can you account-for your actions betwean April llto;Avril /' 
'6 1O6S? ^'C^x / '
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StatemjnE of Ramon George Sneyd continued.............  — /

A. Yes, I was working the 7 to 3 shift I wouldn’t have any parties 
or be going out on that shift.

Q. You realize that what we consider a dangerous criminal is at large 
using your'identity add public knowledge at this time of that 
information could complicate the investigation? >

A. Yes, I will keep this as secret as I can? although when Sgt. Fullerton 
called me and told me about it I told my wife and a few P.O’S.

Q. Will you read this statement over, correct any errors and make any 
additions or deletions as you wish to do? .
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j>> * ‘ Toronto, Oj^rio,
5 June,

STATEMENT OF: ' Lillian SPENCER

I am the Manager of the Branch Office of KENNEDY 
TRAVEL BUREAU LIMITED, located 424 Bloor St* West, Toronto, 
Ontario* I have worked for this Company about 2| yrs*

On 16 April, 1968 a man calling himself Ramon George 
SNEYD asked for a 21 day ticket Toronto to London* First I 
confirmed flights for dates requested by telephoning BOAC, in 
this case it would be May 6th Eastbound, May 21st Westbound* 
I then assisted him in completing his passport application form* 
He stated that he had been in Toronto for a period of three weeks, 
so I also had him complete a statutory declaration in lieu of 
guarantor* This declaration was signed by SNEYD in my presence*

Q. ।I show you a photostat copy of the Passport Application and 
.Statutory Declaration* Is this the application and declara- 

i tion completed by you?

A*/ Yes.

I told him I would send these documents to Ottawa and 
the passport would be issued in approximately two weeks* I asked 
him to come back in two weeks* The forms went to Ottawa on 
17 April, 1968.

On 20 April, 1968 I received a printed letter signed 
by Ramon George SNEYD to the effect that he would be in Capreol 
for several days and he would pick up his passport on his return.

The BOAC ticket was issued on May 2nd and on the same 
day Ramon SNEYD picked up the ticket and paid me $345.00 in Canadian 
cash* I handed him the passport the same tine*

Q. I show you a copy of the passport picture (Picture #1).
Do you recognize this man?

A. Yes, as the man who represented himself as Ramon George SNEYD.

Q. Had you ever seen this man before?

A. No.

Q. Have you seen this man since you issued the plane ticket? ■

A. No. . , •
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Q« I show a second picture (Picture #2). Do you recognize 
this man?

Ao No.

Qo I show you a form with four pictures - 4 poses of James 
Earl RAY. Do you recognize any of these pictures?

A* No.

Getting back to the declaration, this form was signed 
by SNEYD in ray presence on April 16, 1966* It must have been 
during the morning* Later in the day, early afternoon, it was 
notarized by Mr* Henry MOOS, Notary Public, Owner and President 
of KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU LIMITED* No documents were shown to me 
to.prove that this man was SNEYD* ./

WITNESSED:
(Sgt.) F.H* Fullerton, Sgt* {Sgd*) Lillian Spencer

R* Somerville, Cst*
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kmwk ten* O c 237
________________________________________‘W* REV. 1-4-66

.ROYAL CANADIAN UNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA

K.©ears

OTHER ERI REFERENCES: 
REE. AUTRES DOSSIERS: , • 0A6 ^ 63 RCMR flit REFERENCES: 

W^OOSSltRS GRC; 
63-0-790-20?

SUB-DIVISION . SOUS-DIVISIONToronto . 68-790-18.
DETAQWENT • OiTACHEMENT 
iamixton .

Harder of 
/insistence to F.B.I

1, The hand writing used in ths anonymous letters, as received by 
the Nephis Police Department, was compared with the hand writing used in 
all letters of a "crank” nature or sent anonymously to the Hamilton • 
Police Department, with negative results. .

2» Conversations with many police personnel, in this area, failed 
to reveal any suspect authors of the subject letters. *

! S/Sgt. 
CK.A.H.) ^1^797. 
i/c Hamilton Det.

(R.C-C< Ward) £19801.
Hamilton Det. C.I.B.

I
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JUNE 18, 1968
CODE

CABLEGRAM URGENT

TO: LEGAT, PARIS / i _ Foreign Liaison
I Mr. Long

FROM* DIRECTOR, FBI A

MURKIN

RE* LEGAT AIRTELTO BUREAU DATED JUNE THIRTEEN, LAST.

ADVISE RESULTS OF TOUR IN DICKES CHECK REGARDING SENIOR 

JOSE MANUEL DA CUNHA PASSO, AND SENIOR FERNANDO EDVARDO DA 

SILVA PAIS

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

1 - MEMPHIS (BY MAIL)

RELscJg 
(5)

NOTEj.

Legat, Paris furnished results o£ investigation conducted 
by authorities at Lisbon regarding subjects activities while 
in Lisbon from May 8 to 17, 1968. Legat, Paris recommends a 
letter of appreciation be forwarded from the Director to 
Senior Pais thanking him for excellent assistance and cooper­
ation of Senior Passo. We are requesting Legat, Paris to 
furnish results of indicies check regarding Pais and Passo. 
Bureau records being checked.
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA 
' RCMP
GRC 6830 B

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: 
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS;

DIVISION

*0* 27 MAY 66
SUB-DIVISION - 5OUS-DIVISION

London
DETACHMENT DETACHEMENT

Windsor

RCMP FILE REFERENCES.
REF. DOSSIERS GRG

6W>79U60 
68-0-790-20$ 
6.G-I/O IV 
6&-790-U

Or* Martin Ulhw Ult) 
• .urdar of 
Assistant* to FBI

^* With mi arence to t a master, ndoai received fro* th#
A«t. ffleer i/e C.I. . data# 21 MAY 6 t >!«••« bo advised t . t tee 
photograph attaches to the aforcRent toned ee^orendun we a own to the 
®HKTaL> thia late* ?rtt QL H?*^ stated that the two girls that ▼felted 
JUWOALT were elder girls. They elao stated t t r. was net one of the 
worjee one visited hla. actre curies attached.

C BCUK)XD K. 4
2/vat.

U. aver?) #25126

( . . .) 7 t. 
1/c ।.

/^ - 7^ ^^p ^  ̂^
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5-24-68

Airtel VIA AIR COURIER

To: Director, FBI (44-38861)

From: Legat, Ottawa (44-4)(P)

Subject: MURKIN 
00: Memphis

Remyairtel 5-22-68.

Enclosed are three copies of HCMP reports dated 
5-14-68, and 5-16-68.

4 - Bureau (Enc. 6)
1 cc - Liaison Direct
1 cc - Memphis (44-1987)

1 - OTT
MLI:jhc
(5)
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C 237
REV. 1-4-66

rcmp ROXAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA
GRC 6880

OBJET;

1

0

OTHER FILE REFERENCES: 
REF. METRES DOSSIERS:

DIVISION

"C" 16 MAY 68
SUB DIVISION. SOUS- DIVISION

DETACHMENT-DETACHEMENT
Montreal G.l.

Dr. Martin Luther XING - Murder of 
Assistance to i .3.1.

UKAY68

RCMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF. DOSSIERS GRC:

68GIS 190-107
68C 190-19
68HQ 791-0-60 (Vol 2)

further to telex C.I.B, 1136/2 dated Ottawa 3 FAY 66
KAUOhN. UVI was interviewed and he stated having no additional information 
to add to what he reported on the 18 APR 68 as included in our Occurrence 
Report 68/68.

2. further to paragraph 15 of PCS dated 13 MAY 68, the
following additional information is in respect to exhibit items 3-6 to 
3-11 inclusive.

ITEM 3-6

ITEM 3-7 -

Address 1790 Causeway, 
79th Street, 
Mami Leach, Florida, 

is similar to that appearing on paragraph 12 of 
PCI dated 13 I AY 68 (ref: room 1020).

This envelope is in all probability part of exhibit 
items 1 to 5 inclusive as this item appears to deal 
with the Canadian Bookseller Association. Notations 
on this envelope comprised of the following:

Room 3084 (This is presumed to be Room 
3084 at the Sheraton-Mt.Royal 
Hotel. Check of hotel records 
revealed this to be a suite 
comprising of rooms 3083, 3084 
and 3085. These rooms were 
rented by one K. Shirley of 
18 Windower Drive, Scarborough* 
Ontario on the 5 MAY 08 and 
were vacated on the 8 MAY 68.)

Michel 7120

8:00 a.m
6102

(This is presumed to be room 
7120 at the Sheraton-Mt.Royal 
Hotel. This room was occupied 
or vacated by one Reverend 
JACKMAN of St. Jean, Mid on 
or about 8 MAY 68. Records as 
to exact date of occupancy 
were not readily available.

(This is presumed to be room 6102 
at the Sheraton-Mt,Royal Hotel. 
In order to make alterations, this 
room was not rented during the 
period concerned.)

2
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CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
* REV'

PAGE 2
Dr* Martin Luther KING - Warder of
Assistance to F.B.I.

Mr. Roberts (This name appears on the reverse 
side of the envelope. From the 
contents of the notes, it would 
appear that this person had been 
a guest at the Canadian Bookseller 
Banquet.

ITEM 3-8 - 845-5651
PAL

Montreal subscriber of this telephone number is Conseil 
Super!eur du Livre, 3405 St-Denis. This again can be 
related to exhibit items 3-1 to 3-5 inclusive.

ITEM 3-9 - 24 West Landsdown.
This is not a Montreal address.

8085 (This is presumed to be room 8085 at the Sheraton- 
Mt. Royal Hotel. Not rented during period concerned 
Closed for alterations.)

5050 (This is presumed to be room 5050 at the Sheraton- 
Mt.Royal Hotel. This room was occupied by one K. 
or R. MONTFORD, 85 Porterfield Road 105 Rexdale, 
Ontario from the 6 MAY 68 to the 10 MAY 68.

933-4654
Montreal subscriber of this telephone number is Erice 0. 
BOWEN, 50 Arlington, Westmount, P.Q. BOWEN has been the 
subscriber of this telephone number since I960. Back­
ground investigation of t is person not contemplated at 
the present time.

ITEM 3-10 - No further clarification needed.

ITEM 3-11 - This note signed: "Chairman of the Board) is addressed 
to a person in using an abbreviation form of the given 
name William (Wm). The recipient of this note could well 
have been W. J. DUTHIE as mentioned on exhibit item 
3-2 of exhibit report 68/38 and in paragraph 15 of report 
dated 13 MAY 68.

. • . 3
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CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
REV. I-4-66

PAGE 3

RCMP-GRC 6881 .

O0JEI- Dr* Martin Luther KING - Murder of 
Assistance to 1 .1.1.

3. Further to Ite® 3-3 of exhibit report <68/38, there
appears on the reverse side of this exhibit item, the number 6015. Koon 
6015 at the Sheraton-Mt.Royal hotel comprises of a suite of rooms bearing 
numbers 6014, 6015 and 6016. This suite was occupied during the period 
concerned by one L.t. ROUGHER of 1313 Ivy Lane, Raleigh, North Carolina, 
U.S.A. Exact date of occupancy or vacation not known as records were 
not readily available.

4. Further to the memorandum from the A/Officer i/c
C.l.B. dated 7 MAT 68, our C.I.S. have been requested to prepare a circular 
letter requesting that Caisses Fopulaires and banking institutions make a 
check of their records to ascertain whether or not a safety deposit box 
was rented by RAY under his true name and/or his aliases. These circular 
letters will be attached to the .anted Flyers which are presently being 
prepared for mailing to commercial establishments in Montreal (reference, 
paragraph 1 of our report dated 7 MAY 68).

5* Please find attached hereto photostat copies of
Montreal G.I.S. Occurrence Report 68/85 which dells with a request received 
at this point via telephone from FBI Agent MeSHANE of Plattsburg, N.Y., 
U.S.A. CM the It MAY 68, FBI Agent McSHANE was verbally informed of the 
outcome of the investigation he had requested.

G.U.I.

Sgt.
( E.J.C. Mager ) /l?U0 
Montreal Q.I.S.

(J.D. FRINGE) S/SGT
i/c Montreal G.l.S.
.......------------------------------- Your File No. 68HW-791-41-6O (Vol.2
The GOtV-JSEIGNER, Ottawa Div. File Ho. 68-G-19C-19 (Vol.2

v* ^f;*^:^/^ ior y01^ inf oration together with attachments.
-x. MAI3QKKEUVE was interviewed and had nothing further to add to what 
was reported on For- C-238 ^68/63. Fora C-238 ^68/85 covers the inves­
tigation requested by F.3.I. Agent McSHAliE of Plattsburg, ; .Y. The 
<.i.F. has established that the car in question.as the vehicle which was 
stolen iroi- ax. filaEHBERGEK of this city.

2. Investigation is continuing.
a.U.4.

ASONTREAL U.K. Duchesneau, Insp.
17-5-03 A/Officer i/c C.l.B*.
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T
RCMP - 6890 ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE 

D^ACHMENT 0 CCURRENC^ R EP 0 RT

C-Z38
REV. 13-7-65

NOTE: May be typed or handwritten.
det achment

Montreal G.I.S.
TIME

10.30 AM
DATE

6 MAY 68
OCCURRENCE NO*

NAME

Mr. McSHANE, FBI via Insp. DUCHESNEAU
TELEPHONE NO*

ADDRESS
Plattsburg, N.Y.

diary date

LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE
FILE NUMBER

DETAILS TAKEN BY 

_J?Pejyj^uguay, Sgt._______________

MEMBER RESPONSIBLE FOR ACTION 

5 -^ /T -Z1 l b v /

TYPE OF OFFENCE

1. Mr. McSHANE requested, investigation regarding one
Michel ST-PIERRE, 223^ Prudential St., Vlmont, Tel: 663-2288 
whose car was found, in Ft. Lauderdale, Florida a few days 
before HAY * GALT purchased his Mustang in Memphis, Teen.

0Investigation made by’Sgt. Albert BRIEN, QPP, Mtl. Tel. No. 
E395-AOO0 would have Indicated that one Claude DAOUST stole 
TST-PIERRE*s car and used his (ST—PIERRE) credit cards, car 
^registration etc. when renting a boat at Ft. Lauderdale.

l2. ' It would be appreciated to investigate possible
^connections between ST-PIERRE, DAOUST and RAY, suspect in

the assacination of Mr. KING.
S. U. I. (S. oTuT’D^guayT^8 6

Montreal C.I.B.- G.I.S.

6-10 MAY 68

The address ?°^L Prudential St., Vlmont, Oue is 
occupied by Mr A Mrs. Edward ST. PIERRE. These persons 
have no knowledge of a DAOUST. They did state that during 
-TAN - FEB 1968 they received mail from Florida and Ohio 
for one Michel ST. PIERRE. Since that time no further mall 
has been received, however they will advise this office 
should mail ba received In the future.

T QPP Sgt. BRIEN was contacted and It was ascertained
A that when DAOUST was arrested by them In SEPT 6? he was in 
K Possession of a Shell Oil Credit Card Issued to Michel ST. PIERRE. 
E Shell Oil Company advised the OPP at that time that this card 
N was reported stolen by a Michel ST. PIERRE.

Michel ST. PIERRE of 8570 Helene St., Ville Las Salle 
phone 3^-^?8^w^s contacted and he confirmed that his credit 
Card was stolen from his wallet in AUG 67 in the
Montreal: area. st. PIERRE also advised that he has no knowledge 
of DAOUST-BISSONNETTE- GALT- RAY, also his vehicle has never been 
stolen#

cont. on reverse.

DO NOT SCORE

ASSISTANCE CASES -

-LEDGER ENTRY ONLY.

INVESTIGATOR'S SIGNATURE * DATE IN.C.O. I/C) (DATE)

CLASSIFICATION
Reported 
or known 
to police

2

Unfounded

3

Actual 
number

4

OFFENCES CLEARED PERSONS CHARGED

By charge

5

Otherwise Adults Juveniles
Male

7
Fem. 

a
Male

?
Fem.

15

—— L___
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4t the present time the QPP have no knowledge as to 
the present whereabouts of DAOUST, however DAOUST is presently 
on bail and when he returns to Court or is lopated before our 
Force will be advised at which time he will be Interviewed.

It will be noted that DAOUST Is actually one:

Jean Claude BI3SONNETTE (BD 29 JAN 38) 
qpp#139113 - FPS# 299^1-A

As far as this complaint is concerned and In particular 
to the vehicle Involved it has been established by the QPP that 
this vehicle is actually the vehicle which was stolen from EISIN 
BERGER' reference CIB Telex 1116/2 Ottawa.

CONCLUDED HERE: ' “ •
'^5^--irrx<tCc-A’—> Cpl. 

“tk.F.T. Power)#19^16.
Montreal GIS
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA
RCMP 

GRC 6880

RE:
OBJET: Dr* Martin Luther KING 

• Murder of 
Assistance to FBI

♦ C 237 
REV. 1-4-66

OTHER FILE INFERENCES: 
REF iUTRES DOSSIERS: 

•
DIVISION

«Q«
DATE

MAY 63
RCMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF, DOSSIERS GRC:

6 6EQ- 791*60 
68-0-790-205 
68C-190-19 
68-790-11

SUB. DI VISION. SOUS-DIVISION '

London
DETACHMENT-DETACHEMENT

Windsor

1. With reference to th* memoranduKS received from th* Asat*
Officer Vc C.I.B. deted 9 ATB 63 end 1 MAY 66, please be advised that 
the two (2) photographs attached to the aforementioned memorandums were 
shown to the Quintal* thia date. Both Quintals stated that th* photograph 
taken of MY 0 GALT during the fall of 196? was the better of the two and 
they readily identified him a* being the person occupying Hoon # 18, 2589 
Kot e Dame Met, Montreal, *Q« as previously reported*

2 Zu view of the cedents of the O.C. London 3ub/Mvlsion
monorandun dated 23 APB 68, this file will be considered dosed at this 
detachment unless otherwise instructed* Extra copies attached hereto*

Concluded Seret Get 
(H.G, Hartlon)#201^10

D,a,T. S/Sgt 
1/ C . Det •
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5-22-68

Airtel REGISTERED MAIL

To: Director, FBI (44-38861)

Tron: Legat, Ottawa (44-4)(P)

Subject: MURKIN 
(00; ME)

Renytel 4-24-68,

Enclosed are three copies of RCMP report dated 
5-9-68,

5 - Bureau (Enc«3)
1 cc - Liaison Direct
1 cc - Memphis (44-1987)

1 - OTT
MLI:jhc
(6)
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V ROYAL-CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CAN^DA^^ * * :

oikii fat wtHNas: 
HI, *utl« OOSSim:

OtYlilON

«ow
SU8 • DIVISION. SOUS- DIVISION

QUEBEC

OAK M

MAY 9?68

HUCHMfNt.OfUOUMlNI

QUEBEC

RCMR at nKKNC($; - 
REF. DOSSIERS CRC

68 0 190-19
68 QS 790-21
68 QB 790-15

w
Dr. Martin lather KING 
Murder of: - 
Assistance to J.B.I.

1. Reference is made to telexes Q268, Q274, Q275 and
Q281 emanating from Quebec Sub/Division.

aj^isj
2. At approximately 11:30 A.M. a telephone call was re­
ceived at this office from Major Wilbur HISCOCK of the Consulate 
General of the United States of America to the effect he had been 
alerted one Jean-Guy MERINEUA of Ste. Boy? B.Q. had reported hav­
ing seen the slayer of Dr- Martin Luther KING in the City of Quebec 
during the week-end of 19/21 Apr. 68*

3. Mr. Jean-Guy MERINEAU of 2596 Rontleroy Avenue, Ste-
*oy, Quebec was interrogated and he advised he was a part-time 
waiter at the Marquis de Montcalm cooktail bar forming partnof 
Universal Motel situated at 2300 Chemin Ste. Boy. Ste-Boy, Quebec.
He asserted that during the evening of 20 Apr. 68 a male tourist 
had crashed a private party on three different occasions and because 
of his intoxicated condition was each and every time evicted from 
the premises.

4. Mr. MERINEAU furthered that following his awakening
this morning he began perusing the newspaper - Dimanche-Matin - 
21 Apr. 68 edition - and he believed the individual who had given 
him a hectic previous evening strongly resembled James Bari RAY 9 
Brie Starve GALT. Subsequent investigation resulted in ascertaining 
two other barmen and a bellboy of the said establishment shared the 
opinion of Mr. MERINEAU the alien had facial features and composure 
highly resembling that of James Bari RAT whose portrait appeared in - 
local newspapers. *

5* It was later determined the suspect had been registe­
red in room 240 at Universal Motel and had checked-in at the hour 
of 2:00 RM on 19 Apr. 68. He surrendered the room in the proximity 
of 11:00 A.m. on 21-4-68 and it was established beyond a reasonable 
doubt subject occupied the said room in company with a woman and 
another couple.

6. The registration motel card showed the male occupants
of the double-bed room had inscribed their identities as being 
Robert ^BILLINGS of 190 Temple Avenue, Old Orchard Beach, Maine and 
Raul TIBBLETTE of 5 "ildwood Lane equally of Old Orchard Beach. The 
license number of the vehicle in which they travelled was shown as 
117-492 - State of Maine. Our "J” Division HQ. reported the markers 
were registered to one Stanley RAYSON of 50 Moody Street, Saco, f 
Maine for a 1967 Dodge convertible. ’

o
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7. At the time of my arrival at the motel room
240 had been thoroughly scrubbed by the cleaning women and all 
walls and furniture had been cleansed with a damp cloth. Shia 
precluded any attempt to examine the quarters for latent finger­
prints. Sixteen ( 16 ) empty bottles of spirits bearing the labels 
Rhe ingold, Dawson and Haffenreffer lager beer as well as Seagrams 
whiskey and Lawrence vodka said to have been removed from the 
room in question were taken into custody for examination by the 
N.C.O. i/c Quebec Identification Section. Several prints suita­
ble for comparison were found on the bottles, however, none com­
pared with those of the sought killer.

8. At & later date employees of the Marquis de
Montcalm cocktail bar were displayed P.B.I, Wanted Jlyer 442-A 
and after viewing same they were less convinced the individual 
who had caused them inconvenience during the evening of 20-4-68 
was in fact the murderer of Br. Martin Luther KING. Two waiters 
advised the person in question had an indented soar near the left 
eye which was very conspicuous. The P.B.I, wanted circular indi­
cated BAY has a small soar on the centre of his forehead and palm 
of his right hand.

9. , Mr. Machel ROY of 384 Proulx Amue, Vin®
Vanier, P»QM was reported to have been the desk clerk at the 
motel when the suspect arrived and departed. He was interrogated 
and advised subject produced his driver’s license as ways of 
identifying himself when the okeoked-in at the motel. Mr. ROY 
added the person in question was in possession of a State of Maine 
driver’s permit in favour of Raul TIbBLETTE of 5 Wildwood Lane, 
Old Orchard Beach, Me. He added Mr. TIBBLETTE had difficulty 
locating the registration certificate for the oar he was operating, 
and therefore, he and TIBBLETTE proceeded outdoors to verify the 
license number of the vehicle. He described the automobile as a 
late model Bodge convertible.

10. According to Mr. Michel ROY the suspect bore
no similarities to James Bari RAY. He described Mr. TIBBLETTE 
as being 32 or 33 years of age, 6’1" to 6’2", long thin face, 
165 to 170 lbs., wearing a sports jacket with red insignia and 
bushy curly hair. He added this same person had rented a room 
at the motel on a previous occasion during the fall of 1967. He 
did not see the other occupants of the vehicle as they entered 
the establishment through a side entrance.

11 • It was found payment for the rooming facilities
was paid in advance in V.S. currency and charges amounted to $21.00. 
Investigation also revealed the motel is equipped with an electronic 
switch board and they have no control of telephone calls made 
locally. Long-distance calls are made direct with the operator of 
the Bell Telephone Co. who later advises the accounting department 
of the motel the cost of the call. Customers are billed accordingly
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BEEK SETTLED.

12. As enquiries in this respeot progressed it became
quite evident there was a genuine mistake in identity and the per­
son said to resemble the slayer of Dr. KING was in fact not James 
Eral KAY. To date of writing, no reply has been received froin the 
P.B.I. to our message Q268.

13. further investigation in this instance would appear
unwarranted and our file is being

CONCLUDED HERE:

terminated

uebec Detachment

The C.O. "C” Div., MONTREAL.

1. FORWARDED. Reference to
telex : C226 and CIBl|ll|i Conor MPS

Your: 68C 190-19 
Our: 68QS-790-21

be made also to the following 
i/c U495-32 and Q288.

CONCLUDED HERE.

Quebec, Insp.,
13-5-68. J.R.R. Quintal,

Commanding Quebec Subdivision.
-------------------------------------- ---- Our me No. 68-C-19O-19
The COMMISSIONER, Ottawa Your File No. 68HQ-791-Q-6O

!• FORWARDED for your information.

S.U.I.

MONTREAL J.R. Duchesneau, Insp.
16-5-68 A/Officer i/c C.I.B.
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May 17, 1968

AIRTEL VIA AIR COURIER

TO DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM USGAT, OTTAWA (44-4)(P)

SUBJECT MURKIN 
00: MEMPHIS

Re ay airtol earlier thia date.

Enclosed are three copies of RCMP ”C” Division 
report of May 13, 1968 with enclosures.

'Sa Bureau (Enea.)
1 Liaison Direct
1 Memphis (44-1987)

1 - Ottawa

MLItjl 
(6)
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